14-29 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog CORP001/US
Valves
14
Check Valves
C Series
General Description:	 Parker C Series Check Valves are designed for uni-directional flow control of fluids
and gases in industries such as chemical processing, oil and gas production and transmission, pharmaceutical,

Check Valves
C Series
 How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following sequence. The six product characteristics
required are coded as shown below.
*Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
Part Number Example:
Inlet
Port
Outlet
Port*
Body
Size
Crack
Pressure
Body
Material
Seal
Material
– –
2A, 2F, 2M, 2Z 2A, 2F, 2M, 2Z C2L
1/3 psi
1 psi
5 psi
10 psi
25 psi
50 psi
75 psi
100 psi
Blank —
Fluorocarbon Rubber
BN —
Nitrile
EPR —
Ethylene
Propylene
Rubber
NE —
Neoprene
Rubber
*T — PTFE
**KZ —
Highly
Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon Rubber
 B —
Brass
SS —
316
Stainless
Steel
4A, 4F, 4M, 4Q, 4V, 4Z 4A, 4F, 4M, 4Q, 4V, 4Z C4L
6A, 6F, 6M, 6Q, 6Z 6A, 6F, 6M, 6Q, 6Z C6L
8A, 8F, 8M, 8Q, 8V, 8Z 8A, 8F, 8M, 8Q, 8V, 8Z C8L
12A, 12F, 12M, 12Q, 12V,  12Z 12A, 12F, 12M, 12Q, 12V,  12Z C12L
16A, 16F, 16M, 16Z 16A, 16F, 16M, 16Z C16L
* Only available with stainless steel valves.      ** Not available on C2 series.
12Z * C12L 5 BBN
Inlet
Port